GELSNAP Copper Closure, unpressurized, gel sealed, butt/in-line, for up to
30 pair splices
l Prevents water ingress by use of nonPrevents water ingress by use of non--flowing gel under permanent compressionflowing gel under permanent compression
l Robust and reliable under a wide variety of environmental conditionsRobust and reliable under a wide variety of environmental conditions
l Butt, inButt, in--line, and branch configurations with many connector types are possibleline, and branch configurations with many connector types are possible
Product Classification
Product Type Gel filled closure
Product Series GELSNAP
Regional Availability EMEA
General Specifications
Color Black
Package, quantity 1
Packaging Type Bag   |   Carton
Single Cable Diameter, maximum 18.00 mm   |   0.71 in
Single Cable Diameter, minimum 5.00 mm   |   0.20 in
Splicing Capacity, maximum 30
Dimensions
Height 33.00 mm   |   1.30 in
Length 335.00 mm   |   13.19 in
Sheet Opening, nominal 180.00 mm   |   7.09 in
Width 80.00 mm   |   3.15 in
Dimension Drawing
284765-000 | GELSNAP-C-18/5-180-INT
page 1 of 2
November 28, 2018
©2018 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks,
respectively, of CommScope.All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the
most current information. Revised: June 29, 2018
Regulatory Compliance/Certifications
Dimension Drawing Used as an image placeholder
Mechanical Specifications
Cable Sealing Type Gel filled
Closure Style In-line   |   Single-ended
Environmental Specifications
Environmental Space Aerial   |   Buried
Agency Classification
RoHS 2011/65/EU Compliant
284765-000 | GELSNAP-C-18/5-180-INT
page 2 of 2
November 28, 2018
©2018 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks,
respectively, of CommScope.All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the
most current information. Revised: June 29, 2018